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HANDS Contractor 
Performance (CP) Database

Act 188, SLH 2021 (HB 526 HD1, SD2, CD1)

ACT 188, SLH 2021 added new HRS 
§103D-329, Past performance database

Required the State Procurement Office (SPO) to establish and 
administer a past performance database and adopt rules and 
procedures associated with the past performance database no 
later than 12/31/2023
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Purpose of the Contractor Performance 
(CP) Database

Procurement Circular No. 2024-05, 
Guidance on Contractor Past Performance 
Database
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CP Database Functionality –
General Information

CP Database Functionality –
General Information (continued)

5

6



10/30/24

4

CP Database Functionality –
Contractor Comments

CP Database Functionality – Attestation
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CP Database PO Email – Final Review 
Past Due

User Management Module in HANDS
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Procurement Officer Role

Buyer Role

11

12



10/30/24

7

Requester and Poster Roles

No Role – HCE Access Only
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Contractors 

HANDS CP Database Online Training

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FhMsIZL_igM
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Procurement Circular No. 2024-05, Amendment 2 
– Guidance on Contractor Performance Database, 
NEW! CP Access User Role

NEW! CP Access User Role
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Where to find the Contractor Performance 
Database User Guide

Where to find “posted” Contractor 
Performance forms

19

20



10/30/24

11

Where to find the Contractor 
Performance Database Interim HARs

Where to find the Contractor Performance 
Database Interim HARs (continued)
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Where to find the Contractor Performance 
Database Interim HARs (continued)

Where to find the Contractor Performance 
Database Interim HARs (continued)
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Where to find the Contractor Performance 
Database Interim HARs (continued)

https://spo.hawaii.gov/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/RAM-3-122-Past-Performance_01052024.pdf

Where to find the Contractor Performance 
Database FAQs

https://spo.hawaii.gov/faqs/#tabs-1
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Pa`ahana, to be hard-working, busy, and 
industrious (pure diligence and perseverance)

Questions?  Please Contact:
Stacey Kauleinamoku at (808) 586-0571 or stacey.L.kauleinamoku@hawaii.gov
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